

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 543 by Senator Donahue

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 39:34(A)" and before "and to enact" delete "and 56(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "36(A)(7)," and before "relative" delete "and 51(A)(5),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 4, after "expenditures;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in  
7 its entirety and from the beginning of line 6, delete "state budget of incentive expenditures;"  
8 and insert the following:

9           "to provide for an incentive expenditure forecast; to provide for the inclusion of the  
10           incentive expenditure forecast in the executive budget;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 39:34(A)" and before "hereby" delete "and 56(A) are" and  
13 insert "is"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 1, line 10, after "24.1," and before "are" delete "36(A)(7), and 51(A)(5)" and insert  
16 "and 36(A)(7)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

19                           **"(bb) Rebates for Donations to School Tuition Organizations (R.S.**  
20                           **47:6301).**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, after "A." delete the remainder of the line and insert  
23 "**The Revenue Estimating Conference**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 3, at the end of line 23, after the comma "," insert "**beginning for fiscal year 2015-**  
26 **2016,**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 4, line 4, after "**executive budget**" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder  
29 of the line and delete line 5 in its entirety and insert a period "·"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, after "**general fund**" delete the comma "," and delete  
3 the remainder of the line and insert "**and dedicated funds for the current and**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 6, at the end of line 17, insert the following:

6 **"The statement of incentive expenditures shall not be deemed to be a**  
7 **recommendation for appropriation."**

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 7, at the end of line 4, insert the following:

10 **"The statement of incentive expenditures shall not be deemed to be a**  
11 **recommendation for appropriation."**

12 AMENDMENT NO. 13

13 On page 7, delete lines 6 through 29 in their entirety and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 in  
14 their entirety